

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H060001500093)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division_of_Com Fax_Number	rporations : (850)205-0301		SECRE TALLAH	2006 JUH -7
Account Number Phone Fax Number	: BUSH ROSS, P.A. : 119990000150 : (813)224-9255 : (813)223-9620 UGAD = 10544 FIT/NON PROF #FLY, INC.	IT CORP	ORATION Wy Dial, Luc	
Certifica	ate of Status	0	1 /	~ ,
Certified		1		
Page Co	ount	04		
Estimate	ed Charge	\$78.75		
			•	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

6/5/2006

T. Hampton - 8 2006 Ш

JUN. 7. 2006 12:02PM 490-209-0381

BUSH ROSS P A B/7/2006 11:10 PAGE 001/001

NO. 5756 P. 2 Florida Dept of State



June 7, 2006

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

BUSH ROSS PA

,	~ ~ ~		-Dial
SUBJECT: REF: W060	EASY DAIL,	INC.	

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H06000150009 Letter Number: 106A00039237 JUN. 7. 2006 12:03FM

BUSH ROSS P A

PAGE 001/001

Florida NO. 5756 P. 3



June 6, 2006

BUSH ROSS PA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Davision of Corporations

Easy Dial, Inc

SUBJECT: # FLY, INC. REF: W06000025769

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6929.

Justin M Shivers Document Specialist New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H06000150009 Letter Number: 606A00038966

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

EASY DIAL, INC.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of the captioned corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I CORPORATE NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this corporation is EASY DIAL, INC. (the "Corporation") and its principal office and mailing address is 18302 Bankston Place, Tampa, Florida 33647.

ARTICLE II

COMMENCEMENT OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The Corporation shall commence its existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Florida Secretary of State.

ARTICLE III GENERAL NATURE OF BUSINESS

The Corporation may transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under Florida law.

Brenda K. Holland, Paralegal Bush Ross, P.A. 220 S. Franklin Street, Tampa, FL 33602 813-224-9255 Facsimile Audit No.: H06000150009 3

JUN -7 AM II: AHASSEE, I 11 20

Facsimile Audit No.: H06000150009 3

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 350,000,000 shares. Of such shares, 300,000,000 shares shall be common stock having a par value of \$.001 per share. The remaining shares, 50,000,000 shares, shall be shares of preferred stock, with a par value \$.001 per share. The preferred stock may be issued from time to time by authorization of the Board of Directors of this Corporation with such rights, designations, preferences and other terms as the Board of Directors shall determine from time to time.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation shall be 220 S. Franklin Street, Tampa, Florida 33602, and the initial registered agent of the Corporation at such address is John N. Giordano.

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Corporation's incorporator is:

<u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

Brenda K. Holland

220 S. Franklin Street Tampa, Florida 33602

Facsimile Audit No.: H06000150009 3

Page 2 of 4

Facsimile Audit No.: H06000150009 3

ARTICLE VII BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal by-laws of this Corporation shall be vested in its shareholders and separately in its Board of Directors, as prescribed by the by-laws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VIII INDEMNIFICATION

If the criteria set forth in §607.0850(1) or (2), *Florida Statutes*, as then in effect, have been met, then the Corporation shall indemnify any director, officer, employee or agent thereof, whether current or former, together with his or her personal representatives, devisees or heirs, in the manner and to the extent contemplated by §607.0850, as then in effect, or by any successor law thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 5th day of June, 2006.

ulanel da K. Holland, Ir

Facsimile Audit No.: H06000150009 3

Page 3 of 4

JUN. 7. 2006 12:03PM

Facsimile Audit No.: H06000150009 3

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING

REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of §§48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, EASY DIAL, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby designates John N. Giordano, an individual resident of the State of Florida, as its Registered Agent for the purpose of accepting service of process within such state and designates 220 S. Franklin Street, Tampa, Florida 33602, the business office of its Registered Agent, as its Registered Office.

EASY DIAL, INC.

By: Incorporator Brenda K. Holland,

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I hereby accept my appointment as Registered Agent of the above named corporation, acknowledge that I am familiar with and accept the obligations imposed by Florida law upon that position, and agree to act as such in accordance with the provisions of §§48.091 and 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

lano John

385420.1

Facsimile Audit No.: H06000150009 3